
 
 

SD47 Bus Routes 2025/2026 
Uncontrolled document if printed. 
Bus routes subject to change without notice. 
Please refer to https://www.sd47.bc.ca/page/54/student-transportation for current route information. 
Revised: 12/03/2025 

 

 

 

Route 1 

INCLEMENT WEATHER CONDITIONS ROUTE 

 EFFECTIVE ONLY IF COMMUNICATED BY SCHOOL DISTRICT ON ‘DAY OF’ 
MORNING NOTIFICATION: BEFORE 7AM 

Please confirm your stop and time. Timing may be adjusted to account for route 
path changes or poor road conditions. 

Parents are responsible for ensuring students can safely get to/from the bus 
stop. 

The following bus stops have been modified for use during inclement weather 
events where road conditions may be poor: 

Route Notes: Route 1 will not go to Saltery bay, down Loubert/Roberts Rd, or up 
Zillinsky beyond Kelly Creek School. 

Regular Bus Stop 
Alternate Bus Stop 

(During Weather Event) 

Saltery Bay → Hwy 101 & Roberts 

Roberts & Thunderbay → Hwy 101 & Roberts 

Roberts & Leaside → Hwy 101 & Roberts 

Roberts & Scotch Fir → Hwy 101 & Loubert 

Scotch Fir & Lee → Hwy 101 & Loubert 

Nassichuk & Zillinsky → Kelly Creek School 

Nassichuk & Edlund → Kelly Creek School 

Nassichuk & Heddle → Kelly Creek School 

Nassichuk & Wilcox → Kelly Creek School 

Nassichuk & Maywood → Kelly Creek School 

 

  

https://www.sd47.bc.ca/page/54/student-transportation


 
 

SD47 Bus Routes 2025/2026 
Uncontrolled document if printed. 
Bus routes subject to change without notice. 
Please refer to https://www.sd47.bc.ca/page/54/student-transportation for current route information. 
Revised: 12/03/2025 

 

 

 

Route 1 

INCLEMENT WEATHER CONDITIONS ROUTE 

   

 

AM  Time  Bus stop 
   
 
  7:35  Loubert & Hwy 101 

7:39  Roberts & Hwy 101 

  7:42  12188 Hwy 101   

  7:45  Lang Bay Hall 

  7:47  KELLY CREEK SCHOOL 

  7:51  Donkersley & Hwy 101  

  7:54  Black Point Store 

  7:56  Pine Tree & Hwy 101 

  8:14  BROOKS SCHOOL 
 

  

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.sd47.bc.ca/page/54/student-transportation


 
 

SD47 Bus Routes 2025/2026 
Uncontrolled document if printed. 
Bus routes subject to change without notice. 
Please refer to https://www.sd47.bc.ca/page/54/student-transportation for current route information. 
Revised: 12/03/2025 

 

 

 

Route 1 

INCLEMENT WEATHER CONDITIONS ROUTE 

  

 
PM  Time  Bus stop 
 
  

3:25  BROOKS SCHOOL 

3:42  McCausland & Hwy 101 

3:50  Duck Lake & Hwy 101 

3:57  Gaudet & Hwy 101 

3:59  Armour & Hwy 101   

  4:01  Stark & Hwy 101 

  4:02  Whalen & Hwy 101 

  4:04  McLean & Hwy 101 

  4:05  Pine Tree & Hwy 101 

  4:07  Black Point Store 

  4:10  Donkersley & Hwy 101 

  4:13  KELLY CREEK SCHOOL 

  4:16  Lang Bay Hall 

  4:19  Loubert & Hwy 101 

4:23  Roberts & Hwy 101 

  4:26  12188 Hwy 101      

 

https://www.sd47.bc.ca/page/54/student-transportation

